Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
 r
e
s
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 (I)GS 63B… - 01
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
Part number code
ALC (Auto Level Control) function ((I)GS63B/….3…)
In each teach event the current signal values in the sensor are digitally determined, resulting in the optimum switching threshold
being calculated for maximum performance reserve. All values are saved permanently, retaining their validity as long as the
dynamic parameters of the system remain unchanged and the material is not changed.
Signal changes can result each time the roll is changed, even with labels that are apparently the same. This is caused, for exam-
ple, by material variations (transmission factor, homogeneity …) or changes of the dynamic parameters (e.g. tape tension, middle
position, jitter, etc.) that can have a negative affect on the performance reserve of the sensor.
With the ALC function, the sensor now automatically corrects the switching threshold in such a way that the maximum perfor-
mance reserve is always available during operation - the sensor works absolutely reliably and free of errors.
The teach event only needs to be repeated if the sensor does not switch following a change of material.
Designation Part no. Remark
Without warning output GS63B/6.3-S8 50128004
GS63B/6D.3-S8 50128008
GS63B/6.3-S8V 50128005
GS63B/6D.3-S8V 50128009
With warning output IGS63B/6.3 50128013
IGS63B/6.3,200-S12 50128014
IGS63B/6D.3,200-S12 50128015
SET IGS63B/6D.3,200-S12 50128016 included with BT-GS6X.L
SET IGS63B/6D.3BTH,200-S12 50128017 mounted with BT-GS6X.H
Potentiometer GS63B/6 50128001
GS63B/6,200-S12 50128002
GS63B/6.01,200-S12 50128003 mounted with BT-GS6X.L
GS63B/6-S8 50128011
GS63B/6-S8V 50128012
GS63B/6D 50128006
GS63B/6D-S8 50128010
GS63B/6D,200-S12 50128007
I G S 6 3 B / 6 D . 3 - S 8 V
Warning function
I Sensor has warning output
Operating principle
GS Forked sensor, optical
Series
63B High quality series with metal housing, B generation
Output function
/6 Push-pull output: PNP signal in the label gap, NPN signal on the label
/6D Push-pull output: PNP signal on the label, NPN signal in the label gap
Setting
N/A Potentiometer adjustment
.3 Teach button on the device and teach input
Electrical connection
N/A Device with cable, standard length 2000mm, cable outlet at 45°
-S8 M8 connector, 4-pin, horizontal plug outlet
-S8V M8 connector, 4-pin, vertical plug outlet
,200-S12 200mm cable with M12 connector, 5-pin, cable outlet at 45°
(I)GS 63B Forked photoelectric sensor
(I)GS 63B… - 01 2015/02